a competitive marketplace. Con-
sequently, our results may vary
significantly from time to time,
and we may be unable to achieve
our strategic objectives.

Global Investment Holdings is in-
corporated in Istanbul, Turkey. The
registered address of the Compa-
ny’s headquarters is Büyükdere
Cad. No: 193 Şişli 34394, Istanbul,
Turkey. Global Investment Hold-
ings is subject to regulation by
the Turkish Capital Markets Board
(“CMB”) and Borsa Istanbul. Oth-
er Group companies are subject
to capital markets regulations, or
those of other regulatory authori-
ties having jurisdiction over them.

Istanbul Asset Management (the merged entity) is Turkey’s largest do-
mestic and independent asset management company with an AUM of
TL 9.1 billion as of the end of April 2021 (TL 6.4 billion at the end 2020).
Istanbul Asset Management is the most extensive asset management
platform of Turkey with the current corporate investor base, market
leader position in alternative asset classes and foreign country asset
funds.

Shareholder Current Shareholding
Structure

Post Share Transfer
Shareholding Structure

Share in
Capital (TL)

Ratio in
Capital (%)

Share in
Capital (TL)

Ratio in
Capital (%)

Global Investment Holdings 3,772,944 26.6 9,446,544 66.6

Polsan (Police care and
support fund)

943,236 6.65 943,236 6.65

Hasan Turgay Ozaner 3,313,737 23.36 1,016,683 7.17

Tufan Deriner 2,707,796 19.09 1,016,683 7.17

Alpaslan Ensari 2,702,116 19.05 1,06,683 7.17

Atıf Cezairli 473,391 3.34 473,391 3.34

Mehmet Fevzi Çelebi 270,780 1.91 270,780 1.91

Total 14,184,000 100 14,184,000 100

DisclaimerDevelopments after the Reporting Period

Global Yatırım Holding Anonim Şirketi
and its Subsidiaries

Convenience Translation into English of
Consolidated Financial Statements As At and For
the Year Ended 31 December 2020 Together With

Independent Auditor’s Report
(Originally issued in Turkish)

11 March 2021 This report includes
6 pages of independent auditor’s

report and 166 pages of consolidated
financial statements and their

explanatory notes.

207For further information www.globalyatirim.com.tr

KPMG Bağımsız Denetim ve Serbest Muhasebeci Mali Müşavirlik A.Ş.